ROBERT SPRAGENS, JRr.*
JOHN 8, SMITE
FREDERICK A. HIGDON
JOSEPH H. MATTINGLY Il

YALSQ ADMITTED IN GEORGIA

SPRAGENS, SMITH & HIGDON, P.S.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
18 COURT SQUARE - BOX 681
LEBANON, KENTUCKY 40033 OF coUNSEL:
ROBERT M. SPRAGENS
TELEPHONE! (5021 682-3141

TELECOPIER! (502} 692-68533

March 21, 1995

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
W pE
Hon. Gerald E. Wuetcher, Staff Attorney CE! VED
Commonwealth of Kentucky ‘ APR 2 1 1995 MAR
Public Service Commission a 22 1995
730 Schenkel Lane PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 6011, Ehig: _
P.0. Box 615 SECTION (1) RAL Clunge
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 BY-__f%M:-——
DRECTORCRATES & RESEARCH DiV.

Dear Gerry:

Re: Lebanon Water Works Company,
Inc. - Marion County Water District
Contract Modification

Consistent with your advices of March 13, 1995, the Lebanon Water Works
Company, Inc. and the Marion County Water District have entered into an Addendum
to their December 23, 1988 supply contract, the purpose of that Addendum being to
extend both the term of that contract and the daily quantity of treated water
guaranteed thereunder.

| enclose herewith a completely executed copy of that agreement, and
numerical paragraph 3 thereof provides for an effective date thirty days subsequent to
the filing of same with the Public Service Commission.

Please advise if any further information referable to this project is required, and
I would assume that we will be advised in the event that the Commission has no
objection to this Addendum.

Very truly yours,

SPRAGENS, SMITH & HIGDON, P.S.C

g

%bert SEragey{@ 7

RS, JR:js
Enclosure



ADDENDUM TO WATER PURCHASE AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM, made and entered into this /3 _ day of _/%a 4-.«4 , 1995,

by and between, LEBANON WATER WORKS COMPANY, iNC., herein after referred

to as the "Company™; and the MARION COUNTY WATER DISTRKEC sereioafemMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

APR 211836

: PURSUANT TO 897 KAR 5011,
WITNESSETH: T SECTION 9 (1)

BY _%_ﬁﬂn-————
DRECTORIRATES § RESEARCH DIV,

THAT WHEREAS, the parties hereto have, by written agreement with an

referred to as the "District";

effective date of December 23, 1988, entered into an understanding pursuant to which
the Company contracts and is obligated to furnish to the District certain quantities of
treated water for which the District is obligated to pay in accordance with the
Company's prevailing rate schedule, and which treated water the District will then, in
turn, make available for sale to its customers throughout Marion County, Kentucky, and

WHEREAS, that origiﬁai water purchase égreement tias heretofore been
amended so as to extend the effective term thereof to the year 2033, and

WHEREAS, subsequent to the date of the aforesaid water purchase agreement,
the Company has undertaken to complete construction of what is known as the Fagan
Branch Reservoir, the purpose of such project being, in part, to provide for raw water

storage in order that the Company may not only fulfill its contractual commitments {0



A

the District, but may further enhance its ability fo sefve the District and its customers,
and

WHEREAS, the District continues to undertake to expand its service area so as
to provide treated water to customers throughout Marion County, and in areas which
have not heretofore been provided with such service, and

WHEREAS, the parties are thus desirous of again modifying both the effective
term of the aforesaid water purchase agreement, and the "minimumwmgggégwmw
forth thereunder in order that the District may make application for additionEaﬁFFSﬁgﬁﬂng to
carry out its ongoing expansion, APR 211535

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, inciu&ggs%%%gﬁ%%ﬁ 5011,
covenants, privileges, and conditions set forth in the original Decer%‘gﬂg'c , ‘ RESE;RCH o
Agreement entered into between these parties, and in further consideration of the
continuing and enhanced performance of that Agreement on the part of each of the
parties, it is understood and agreed that that written Agreement, as previously modified,
shall once again hereby be modified further only to the following extent:

1. The term of the aforesaid written Agreement, originaily stated therein, under
riumerical paragraph 1, as extending for a period of FORTY-ONE (41) years from and
after the effective date of that agreement, and subsequently modified in January of
1992, s0 as to extend for a period of forty-one years from January, 1992, shall now and
hereafter be considered to extend to and including the date of March 12, 2040

unless such term shall be further modified by writing entered into as between these

parties.



Vg

2. Numerical paragraph 3 of the December 23, 1988 Agreement provides, under
the heading "Quantity of Water”, for what is designated as a "Guaranteed Amount" of
800,000 per day. That "Guaranteed Amount”, shall now be modified and increased to
1,140,000 galions per day.

3. Itis understood and agreed between the parties hereto that this Contract
shall be filed with the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky
not less than thirty (30) days prior to its effective date. Accordingly, it is understood
that this Contract shall become effective thirty (30) days after notification of the
execution of same is afforded the Public Service Commission, and ghamoamhyice HemISSION

OF KENTUCKY
event that said Commission does not reject or call into question any part of SGERVE

Contract. AP 2 11895

AR 5011,

4. Except to the extent that this Addendum maodifies the Decgpﬁﬁ%éi

written Agreement entered into between these parties, then that AgBr%
ratified and shall remain in full force and effect throughout the term provided for
hereinabove, and as that may be subsequently modified.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereunto, acting under the authority of
their respective governing bodies, have caused this Addendum to be executed in
counterparts, each of which will constitute originals, this the day and year first

hereinabove written.

LEBANON WATER WORKS COMPANY, INC.

BY OA/)'“QZ% ?7’ ’é%«(ém/

Joseph W. Green, President




i

Secretary

MARION COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

BY @ ??)W%M

C. R. Whitehouse, Chairman

ATTEST: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE
Q/ ﬁ p&&#—»—/ Y.

Sf’cretary APR 2 11835

PURSUANT 70 807 KAR 5011,
SECTIONS (1)

ov-__ bl Spmnce.

DIRECTORURATES & RESEARCH DIV.

Prepared By:

SPRAGENS, SMITH & HIGDON, P.S.C.
Attorneys at Law

15 Court Square - P. O. Box 681
Lebancn, Kentucky 40033

Telephone: (502) 692-3141

y
ROBERT SPRAG S,dﬂj S



